GENERAL NOTES:
ALL WORK TO CONFORM WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL
CODES AND REGULATIONS.
ALL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST PRACTICES OF
THE CONSTRUCTION TRADE.
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS WITH FIELD CONDITIONS
BEFORE PERFORMING ANY WORK, OR BEFORE FABRICATING OR ORDERING
ANY MATERIALS OR PRODUCTS. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY

XXX
C
WALL TYPE KEYW#
X NOTE KEY
X EQUIPMENT KEY
1
WALL TYPE SCHEDULE
Mark Description
NOTE: Interior wet areas shall use Densglass Gold 5/8" wallboard or
architect approved equivalent.
NOTE: Shower and bathtubs shall have non absorbent floor and wall finish up
to 72" above FFE.
NOTE: Wall and ceiling finishes shall have a flame spread index of not greater
than 200. Wall and ceiling finishes shall have a smoke-developed index of not
greater than 450. All insulation materials to have a flame spread index of not
more than 25 and a smoke-developed index of not more than 450
NOTE: All door glazing shall be category II safety glazing if greater than 9sf
or category I if less than 9sf..
NOTE: All side lites, and glazing adjacent to any door shall be category II
safety glazing.
NOTE: All glazing in or adjacent to tubs, showers shall be category II safety
glazing. 1/4" min. framed, 3/8" min. framless.
NOTE:Existing glazing configuration to remain unchanged with existing design
pressures. .
NOTE: Glazing within 60" of floor level in walls surrounding tub or shower, &
within 60" horizontally of tub or shower shall be safety glazing cat. II. 1/4" min.
framed, 3/8" min. framless.
2 Interior metal channel GWB wall - See D16/A-700
Existing
1
2 - 3.5" Mtl.
3 - 3.5" Wd.
CMU wall w/ rigid insulation & GWB - See D15/A-700
Construction Schedule
1. RM-100 – Living Room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items.
2. RM-101 – Dining Room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items.
3. RM-102 – Kitchen - New kitchen, includes new range, new sink,
new dishwasher, new cabinetry and counter tops, new wall
finishes, ceiling finishes, flooring and all associated equipment,
fixtures and associated connections.
4. RM-103 – Great Room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items.
5. RM-104 – Powder room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items. Includes new fixtures and appliances and
all associated connections and hardware.
6. RM-105 – Garage - New flooring, wall finishes, and all
associated equipment, fixtures, and miscellaneous items.
NOTE: demising wall between garage space and adjacent
interior spaces to be one hour rated min. Ceiling of garage to be
one hour rated min. Doors to be 20 minute rated, min.
7. RM-106 – AC Closet - New flooring, wall finishes, and all
associated equipment, fixtures, and miscellaneous items.
8. RM-107 – Den - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling finishes, and
all associated equipment, fixtures, and miscellaneous items.
9. RM-108 – Guest Bath - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items. Includes new fixtures and appliances and

XXX
C
WALL TYPE KEYW#
X NOTE KEY
X EQUIPMENT KEY
1
WALL TYPE SCHEDULE
Mark Description
NOTE: Interior wet areas shall use Densglass Gold 5/8" wallboard or
architect approved equivalent.
NOTE: Shower and bathtubs shall have non absorbent floor and wall finish up
to 72" above FFE.
NOTE: Wall and ceiling finishes shall have a flame spread index of not greater
than 200. Wall and ceiling finishes shall have a smoke-developed index of not
greater than 450. All insulation materials to have a flame spread index of not
more than 25 and a smoke-developed index of not more than 450
NOTE: All door glazing shall be category II safety glazing if greater than 9sf
or category I if less than 9sf..
NOTE: All side lites, and glazing adjacent to any door shall be category II
safety glazing.
NOTE: All glazing in or adjacent to tubs, showers shall be category II safety
glazing. 1/4" min. framed, 3/8" min. framless.
NOTE:Existing glazing configuration to remain unchanged with existing design
pressures. .
NOTE: Glazing within 60" of floor level in walls surrounding tub or shower, &
within 60" horizontally of tub or shower shall be safety glazing cat. II. 1/4" min.
framed, 3/8" min. framless.
2 Interior metal channel GWB wall - See D16/A-700
Existing
1
2 - 3.5" Mtl.
3 - 3.5" Wd.
CMU wall w/ rigid insulation & GWB - See D15/A-700
Construction Schedule
1. RM-100 – Living Room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items.
2. RM-101 – Dining Room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items.
3. RM-102 – Kitchen - New kitchen, includes new range, new sink,
new dishwasher, new cabinetry and counter tops, new wall
finishes, ceiling finishes, flooring and all associated equipment,
fixtures and associated connections.
4. RM-103 – Great Room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items.
5. RM-104 – Powder room - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items. Includes new fixtures and appliances and
all associated connections and hardware.
6. RM-105 – Garage - New flooring, wall finishes, and all
associated equipment, fixtures, and miscellaneous items.
NOTE: demising wall between garage space and adjacent
interior spaces to be one hour rated min. Ceiling of garage to be
one hour rated min. Doors to be 20 minute rated, min.
7. RM-106 – AC Closet - New flooring, wall finishes, and all
associated equipment, fixtures, and miscellaneous items.
8. RM-107 – Den - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling finishes, and
all associated equipment, fixtures, and miscellaneous items.
9. RM-108 – Guest Bath - New flooring, wall finishes, ceiling
finishes, and all associated equipment, fixtures, and
miscellaneous items. Includes new fixtures and appliances and